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COMPUTER-BASED EXAMINATIONS (CBE) SCHEDULE 2020 

PRE-CONTRACT EXAMINATION FOR INSURANCE AGENTS (PCEIA) 
CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION IN INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE (CEILLI) 

PRE-CONTRACT FOR LIFE INSURANCE AGENTS EXAMINATION AND INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE 
 

 

EXAM VENUE : 
 

MII CITY CENTRE, COMPUTER LAB (6TH FLOOR,  
WISMA FGV (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WISMA SIME DARBY), K. LUMPUR 

 

 
 

EXAMINATION DATE 

 

 
MONTH 

 

 
DAY 

 
WEEK 1 

 
WEEK 2 

 
WEEK 3 

 
WEEK 4 

 
WEEK 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JANUARY 
 
 

 
MONDAY 

 

  
6 

 
13 

 
20 

27 
NO EXAM 

CNY 

 
TUESDAY 

 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 

1 
NO EXAM 

NEW YEAR 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

 
THURSDAY 

 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
FRIDAY 

 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 
31 
 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FEBRUARY 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 
 

 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

 
25 

 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
5 

 
12 

 
19 

 

 
26 

 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
6 

 
13 

 
20 

 
27 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
7 

 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MARCH 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

 
2 
 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 
31 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 
 

 
25 

 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
5 

 
12 

 
19 

 
26 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
6 
 

 
13 

 
20 

 
27 
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COMPUTER-BASED EXAMINATIONS (CBE) SCHEDULE 2020 

PRE-CONTRACT EXAMINATION FOR INSURANCE AGENTS (PCEIA) 
CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION IN INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE (CEILLI) 

PRE-CONTRACT FOR LIFE INSURANCE AGENTS EXAMINATION AND INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE 

 
EXAM VENUE : 

 

MII CITY CENTRE, COMPUTER LAB (6TH FLOOR,  
WISMA FGV (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WISMA SIME DARBY), K. LUMPUR 

 

 
EXAMINATION DATE 

 

 
MONTH 

 

 
DAY 

 
WEEK 1 

 
WEEK 2 

 
WEEK 3 

 
WEEK 4 

 
WEEK 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APRIL 
 
 

 
MONDAY 

 

  
6 

 
13 

 
20 

 
27 

 
TUESDAY 

 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

 
THURSDAY 

 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
FRIDAY 

 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAY 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

  
4 

11 
NO EXAM 

NUZUL QURAN 

 
18 

25 
NO EXAM 

AIDIL FITRI 

 
TUESDAY 
 

  
5 

 
12 

 
19 

26 
NO EXAM 

AIDIL FITRI 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

  
6 

 
13 

 
20 

27 
NO EXAM 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 7 
NO EXAM 

WESAK DAY 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
FRIDAY 
 

1 
NO EXAM 

LABOUR DAY 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JUNE 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

 
25 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
5 

 
12 

 
19 

 
26 
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COMPUTER-BASED EXAMINATIONS (CBE) SCHEDULE 2020 

PRE-CONTRACT EXAMINATION FOR INSURANCE AGENTS (PCEIA) 
CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION IN INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE (CEILLI) 
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EXAM VENUE : 

 

MII CITY CENTRE, COMPUTER LAB (6TH FLOOR,  
WISMA FGV (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WISMA SIME DARBY), K. LUMPUR 

 

 
EXAMINATION DATE 

 

 
MONTH 

 

 
DAY 

 
WEEK 1 

 
WEEK 2 

 
WEEK 3 

 
WEEK 4 

 
WEEK 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JULY 
 
 

 
MONDAY 

 

  
6 

 
13 

 
20 
 

 
27 

 
TUESDAY 

 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 
 

 
THURSDAY 

 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

30 
NO EXAM 

 

 
FRIDAY 

 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

31 
NO EXAM 

AIDIL ADHA 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AUGUST 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

31 
NO EXAM 
MERDEKA 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

 
25 

 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
5 

 

 
12 

 
19 

 
26 

 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
6 

 
13 

20 
NO EXAM 

AWAL MUHARRAM 

 
27 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
2 

 
9 

16 
NO EXAM 

MALAYSIA DAY 

 
23 

 
30 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

 
25 
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COMPUTER-BASED EXAMINATIONS (CBE) SCHEDULE 2020 

PRE-CONTRACT EXAMINATION FOR INSURANCE AGENTS (PCEIA) 
CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION IN INVESTMENT-LINKED LIFE INSURANCE (CEILLI) 
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EXAM VENUE : 

 

MII CITY CENTRE, COMPUTER LAB (6TH FLOOR,  
WISMA FGV (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WISMA SIME DARBY), K. LUMPUR 

 
EXAMINATION DATE 

 

 
MONTH 

 

 
DAY 

 
WEEK 1 

 
 

 
WEEK 3 

 
WEEK 4 

 
WEEK 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OCTOBER 
 
 

 
MONDAY 

 

 
 

 
5 

 
12 

 
19 

 
26 

 
TUESDAY 

 

  
6 
 

 
13 

 
20 

 
27 

 
WEDNESDAY 

 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
THURSDAY 

 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

29 
NO EXAM 
PROPHET 

MUHAMMAD 

 
FRIDAY 

 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOVEMBER 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

 
2 
 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

 
25 

 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
5 

 
12 

 
19 

 
26 

 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
6 
 

 
13 

 
20 

 
27 

 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DECEMBER 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MONDAY 
 

  
7 

 
14 

 
21 

 
28 

 
TUESDAY 
 

 
1 

 
8 

 
15 

 
22 

 
29 

 
WEDNESDAY 
 

 
2 

 
9 

 
16 

 
23 

 
30 

 
THURSDAY 
 

 
3 

 
10 

 
17 

 
24 

 
31 

 
FRIDAY 
 

 
4 

 
11 

 
18 

25 
NO EXAM 

CHRISTMAS 
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IMPORTANT NOTICE 
 

 

1. Minimum requirement:  

PCEIA & PCIL :-            

▪ SPM/MCE with 5 (five) passes inclusive Bahasa Malaysia subject or other qualifications deemed equivalent or 
higher and it must be academic- based.  

 
▪ A scan copy  of certified certificates is required to be attached. 

        CEILLI :- 

▪ Candidates who intend to sell investment-linked products but must first be contracted as life agents. 

2. Registration  
 

▪ Online registration is to be done through www.mii4u.org. 

▪ Based on first come first serve basis and on availability seats before examination closing date. 

▪ A candidate who wishes to sit for Part B or Part C only must successfully complete Parts AB (General 
Insurance route) or Parts AC (Life Insurance route) before register the examination. 

▪ Withdrawal, cancellation and postponement of the examination are not permissible and no refund is available. 

3. Examination:- 
 

▪ Notification of e-permit will be emailed to candidate upon approval of the registration. 

▪ Candidate must produce the original Identity card (NRIC) before entering the examination hall / room. 

▪ The Institute reserves the right to disallow the candidate from taking the examination if he/she is late for more 
than 30 minutes from the commencement of the examination. 

4. MII reserves the right to make changes to the examination schedule as and when necessary. 
 

5. Please contact MII Customer Service Officer at 03-20878882/3 during our office hours 8.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. for any 
further enquiries. 

 

                EXAMINATION SESSION 

MONDAY, TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY & THURSDAY 

TYPE OF EXAM SESSION 1 SESSION 2 SESSION 3 SESSION 4 DURATION LANGUAGE 

PCEIA (AB or AC) 9.30 am - 11.30 am 12.30 am  - 2.30 pm 3.00 pm - 5.00  pm 5.30 pm - 7.30  pm 2 Hours 
Bahasa 

Melayu / 
English / 

Mandarin 

PCEIA (B or C 
only) 

9.30 am - 11.00 am 12.30 am  - 2.00 pm 3.00 pm - 4.30  pm 5.30 pm - 7.00  pm 1 1/2 Hours 

CEILLI 9.30 am - 11.00 am 12.30 am  - 2.00 pm 3.00 pm - 4.30  pm 5.30 pm - 7.00  pm 1 1/2 Hours 

FRIDAY 

PCEIA (AB or AC) 9.30 am - 11.30 am 

NA 

3.00 pm - 5.00  pm 5.30 pm - 7.30  pm 2 Hours 
Bahasa 
Melayu / 
English / 
Mandarin 

PCEIA (B or C 
only) 

9.30 am - 11.00 am 3.00 pm - 4.30  pm 5.30 pm - 7.00  pm 1 1/2 Hours 

CEILLI 9.30 am - 11.00 am 3.00 pm - 4.30  pm 5.30 pm - 7.00  pm 1 1/2 Hours 

                

EXAMINATION ROUTE EXAMINATION FEE INCLUSIVE OF  E-LEARNING MODULE & E-BOOK 

PCEIA 
AB or AC RM85.00  

BO or CO RM80.00 

CEILLI - RM100.00 

PCIL - RM140.00 
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